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Woodcrest Christian Middle School Track Series Meet #1 - 4/20/2024

Woodcrest Christian

Results

Event 2  Boys 100 Meter Hurdles Middle School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1     Wind: NWI
  1 Navarro, Joey              7 Dartmouth                18.89    8
  2 Joelson, Maxwell           8 San Jacinto              19.10    5
 -- Campbell, Hiatt            8 San Jacinto                DNS
 -- Roman, Isaac               6 Ontario Christian          DNS
 -- Li, Philip                 7 Ontario Christian          DNS
Section  2     Wind: NWI
  1 Comehn, Elijah             8 San Jacinto              19.62    1
  2 Boland, Klayton            7 Dartmouth                20.20
  3 Dykhouse, Arie             7 Ontario Christian        20.25
  4 Wiese, David               7 Linfield Christian       21.29
 -- Bermeo, Apollo             7 Ontario Christian          DNS
 -- Neibling, Brody            7 Temecula Pre               DNS
 -- Cormack, Stephen           8 Ontario Christian          DNS
Section  3     Wind: NWI
  1 Sandoval, Marshall         7 Dartmouth                19.28    3
  2 Walsh, Benjamin            8 Dartmouth                19.71
  3 Diaz, Nathanio             8 San Jacinto              23.70
  4 Wheeler, Jaxon             6 Dartmouth                23.92
  5 Vazquez, David             8 Santa Rosa Academy       25.02
  6 Calloway, Kaiden           6 Dartmouth                25.50
 -- Swangel, Alex              7 Ontario Christian          DNS
 -- Llamas, Issac              6 San Jacinto                DNS
Section  4     Wind: NWI
  1 Rogers, Ethan              8 Ontario Christian        20.34
  2 Drummond, Cade             8 Linfield Christian       20.99
  3 Spells, Jamar              8 Dartmouth                21.55
  4 Marcroft, Conner           8 Inland Leade             22.81
  5 Miranda, Scott             6 Rancho Viejo             23.68
  6 Egelund, Ethan             6 Santa Rosa Academy       27.69
 -- Syrbu, Emmanuel            8 San Jacinto                DNS
Section  5     Wind: NWI
  1 Loop, Braxton              7 Linfield Christian       19.26    4
  2 Badillo, Andrew            7 San Jacinto              19.39    2
  3 Del Val, Tommy             7 Temecula Pre             21.20
  4 Curiel, Damien             7 Western Cent             21.99
  5 Ellis, Weston              7 Linfield Christian       22.03
  6 Lindskog, Kyle             7 Ontario Christian        22.41
  7 Kowalis, Owen              6 San Jacinto              22.64
  8 Cain, Matthew              7 Ontario Christian        23.74
Section  6     Wind: NWI
  1 Martinez, Dominik          8 Ontario Christian        19.65
  2 Drummond, Koen             8 San Jacinto              20.91
  3 Offringa, Jacob            8 Ontario Christian        22.11
  4 Cunanan, Aidan             8 Inland Leade             22.72
  5 Stansbury, Levi            7 Ontario Christian        25.54
  6 Navarro, Ubaldo            7 Western Cent             31.24
 -- Roberts, Nathan            6 Dartmouth                  DNS
 -- Dorrance, Max              8 Linfield Christian         DNS
Section  7     Wind: NWI
  1 Estrada, Andrew            7 Linfield Christian       18.61   10
  2 Campos, Jacob              8 San Jacinto              19.01    6
  3 Morrison, Quade            8 Inland Leade             22.04
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  4 Lopez, Christian           8 Dartmouth                23.19
  5 Davidson-Lindahl, Morgen   6 Dartmouth                23.91
 -- Williams, Kenneth          7 California M               DNS
 -- Williams, Konnor           7 California M               DNS
 -- Rodriguez, Anthony         8 Soar Charter               DNS
Section  8     Wind: NWI
  1 Esquibel, Aiden            7 Linfield Christian       20.72
  2 Kiemeney, Mason            7 Ontario Christian        21.68
  3 Kerklin, Logan             6 Dartmouth                22.05
  4 Freeman, Wyatt             7 Ontario Christian        22.97
  5 Sampson, Aiden             7 Western Cent             23.21
 -- Herrera-Sotelo, Joshua     8 Soar Charter               DNS
 -- Quiroz, Jorge              8 Dartmouth                  DNS
 -- Piper, Jackson             7 Ontario Christian          DNS
Section  9     Wind: NWI
  1 Osso, Toby                 7 Ontario Christian        21.19
  2 Wallace, Andrew            6 Dartmouth                21.26
  3 Rawlins, Bryson            7 Inland Leade             21.99
  4 Hyde, Jeremy               7 Western Cent             22.00
  5 Boettcher, Keaton          6 Dartmouth                23.29
 -- Wetherington, Owen         8 Ontario Christian          DNS
 -- Garcia, Joaquin            8 Dartmouth                  DNS
 -- Castillo, Nathan           6 San Jacinto                DNS

Event 2  Boys 100 Meter Hurdles Middle School
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Estrada, Andrew            7 Linfield Christian       18.61   NWI  7  10
  2 Navarro, Joey              7 Dartmouth                18.89   NWI  1   8
  3 Campos, Jacob              8 San Jacinto              19.01   NWI  7   6
  4 Joelson, Maxwell           8 San Jacinto              19.10   NWI  1   5
  5 Loop, Braxton              7 Linfield Christian       19.26   NWI  5   4
  6 Sandoval, Marshall         7 Dartmouth                19.28   NWI  3   3
  7 Badillo, Andrew            7 San Jacinto              19.39   NWI  5   2
  8 Comehn, Elijah             8 San Jacinto              19.62   NWI  2   1
  9 Martinez, Dominik          8 Ontario Christian        19.65   NWI  6
 10 Walsh, Benjamin            8 Dartmouth                19.71   NWI  3
 11 Boland, Klayton            7 Dartmouth                20.20   NWI  2
 12 Dykhouse, Arie             7 Ontario Christian        20.25   NWI  2
 13 Rogers, Ethan              8 Ontario Christian        20.34   NWI  4
 14 Esquibel, Aiden            7 Linfield Christian       20.72   NWI  8
 15 Drummond, Koen             8 San Jacinto              20.91   NWI  6
 16 Drummond, Cade             8 Linfield Christian       20.99   NWI  4
 17 Osso, Toby                 7 Ontario Christian        21.19   NWI  9
 18 Del Val, Tommy             7 Temecula Pre             21.20   NWI  5
 19 Wallace, Andrew            6 Dartmouth                21.26   NWI  9
 20 Wiese, David               7 Linfield Christian       21.29   NWI  2
 21 Spells, Jamar              8 Dartmouth                21.55   NWI  4
 22 Kiemeney, Mason            7 Ontario Christian        21.68   NWI  8
 23 Rawlins, Bryson            7 Inland Leade             21.99   NWI  9
 24 Curiel, Damien             7 Western Cent             21.99   NWI  5
 25 Hyde, Jeremy               7 Western Cent             22.00   NWI  9
 26 Ellis, Weston              7 Linfield Christian       22.03   NWI  5
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 27 Morrison, Quade            8 Inland Leade             22.04   NWI  7
 28 Kerklin, Logan             6 Dartmouth                22.05   NWI  8
 29 Offringa, Jacob            8 Ontario Christian        22.11   NWI  6
 30 Lindskog, Kyle             7 Ontario Christian        22.41   NWI  5
 31 Kowalis, Owen              6 San Jacinto              22.64   NWI  5
 32 Cunanan, Aidan             8 Inland Leade             22.72   NWI  6
 33 Marcroft, Conner           8 Inland Leade             22.81   NWI  4
 34 Freeman, Wyatt             7 Ontario Christian        22.97   NWI  8
 35 Lopez, Christian           8 Dartmouth                23.19   NWI  7
 36 Sampson, Aiden             7 Western Cent             23.21   NWI  8
 37 Boettcher, Keaton          6 Dartmouth                23.29   NWI  9
 38 Miranda, Scott             6 Rancho Viejo             23.68   NWI  4
 39 Diaz, Nathanio             8 San Jacinto              23.70   NWI  3
 40 Cain, Matthew              7 Ontario Christian        23.74   NWI  5
 41 Davidson-Lindahl, Morgen   6 Dartmouth                23.91   NWI  7
 42 Wheeler, Jaxon             6 Dartmouth                23.92   NWI  3
 43 Vazquez, David             8 Santa Rosa Academy       25.02   NWI  3
 44 Calloway, Kaiden           6 Dartmouth                25.50   NWI  3
 45 Stansbury, Levi            7 Ontario Christian        25.54   NWI  6
 46 Egelund, Ethan             6 Santa Rosa Academy       27.69   NWI  4
 47 Navarro, Ubaldo            7 Western Cent             31.24   NWI  6
 -- Williams, Konnor           7 California M               DNS   NWI  7
 -- Rodriguez, Anthony         8 Soar Charter               DNS   NWI  7
 -- Syrbu, Emmanuel            8 San Jacinto                DNS   NWI  4
 -- Williams, Kenneth          7 California M               DNS   NWI  7
 -- Garcia, Joaquin            8 Dartmouth                  DNS   NWI  9
 -- Neibling, Brody            7 Temecula Pre               DNS   NWI  2
 -- Herrera-Sotelo, Joshua     8 Soar Charter               DNS   NWI  8
 -- Cormack, Stephen           8 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  2
 -- Swangel, Alex              7 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  3
 -- Bermeo, Apollo             7 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  2
 -- Li, Philip                 7 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  1
 -- Dorrance, Max              8 Linfield Christian         DNS   NWI  6
 -- Wetherington, Owen         8 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  9
 -- Piper, Jackson             7 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  8
 -- Llamas, Issac              6 San Jacinto                DNS   NWI  3
 -- Castillo, Nathan           6 San Jacinto                DNS   NWI  9
 -- Campbell, Hiatt            8 San Jacinto                DNS   NWI  1
 -- Roman, Isaac               6 Ontario Christian          DNS   NWI  1
 -- Quiroz, Jorge              8 Dartmouth                  DNS   NWI  8
 -- Roberts, Nathan            6 Dartmouth                  DNS   NWI  6
=========================================================================================
                 Combined Team Scores - Middle School - 28 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Linfield Christian         252.70     2) Woodcrest Christian       138
    3) Dartmouth                  128        4) Ontario Christian         103.20
    5) Rancho Viejo                94.20     6) San Jacinto Leadership Ac  73.50
    7) San Jacinto Valley Academy  46        8) Temecula Preparatory       42
    9) Inland Leaders Charter      20       10) Western Center Academy     17
   11) Temecula Valley Charter     10       12) SOAR Charter Academy        9
   13) California Military Instit   7.20    14) Santa Rosa Academy          6
   15) St. Jeanne de Lestonnac      4.20    16) Calvary Chapel Rialto Chr   3
   17) United Christian Academy     1       17) I.E. Stallions Track/Fiel   1


